PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3527188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN THOROGOOD	09/10/2015
KEVIN LILLIE	09/11/2015
JOHN HOCHFELLNER	09/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVIROLOGICS ENGINEERING INC.	
Street Address:	UNIT 5, 193 MANITOBA STREET	
City:	ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	P1L 1S3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	CA1450753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)707-7596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138029144

Email: achu@craftchu.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU

Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410

Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162/18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW W. CHU
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew W. Chu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=162018asgn#page1.tif source=162018asgn#page2.tif source=162018asgn#page3.tif

PATENT 503480563 REEL: 036570 FRAME: 0244

source=162018asgn#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036570 FRAME: 0245

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Brian Thorogood (THOROGOOD) of Unit 5, 193 Manitoba Street, Ontario P1L 1S3 is a co-inventor of the subject matter disclosed and claimed in patent application PCT/CA2014/050753 filed August 8, 2014 and titled METHOD TO LINE PIPE HOMOGENEOUSLY;

WHEREAS Kevin Lillie (LILLIE) of Unit 5, 193 Manitoba Street, Ontario P1L 1S3 is a co-inventor of the subject matter disclosed and claimed in patent application PCT/CA2014/050753 filed August 8, 2014 and titled METHOD TO LINE PIPE HOMOGENEOUSLY;

WHEREAS John Hochfellner (HOCHFELLNER) of Unit 5, 193 Manitoba Street, Ontario P1L 1S3 is a co-inventor of the subject matter disclosed and claimed in patent application PCT/CA2014/050753 filed August 8, 2014 and titled METHOD TO LINE PIPE HOMOGENEOUSLY;

WHEREAS THOROGOOD, HOCHFELLNER, and LILLIE are each and collectively ASSIGNOR herein; and

WHEREAS Envirologics Engineering Inc. (ASSIGNEE) of Unit 5, 193 Manitoba Street, Ontario P1L 1S3 did by earlier assignment acquire the whole right, title and interest in and to said disclosed and claimed subject matter, including patent application PCT/CA2014/050753, and all other patent applications (including national phase entry applications and divisional applications) stemming therefrom, in all countries, and all ancillary rights thereto; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE by this assignment confirms that ASSIGNOR acquired all said rights as at August 8, 2014 and further that all rights had been acquired nunc pro tunc

1

THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION of \$1.00 CDN (one dollar Canadian), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, hereby confirms it has and by this document hereby sells, assigns and transfers, to the fullest extent possible, nunc pro tunc, the whole right, title and interest in and to said disclosed and claimed subject matter and said patent applications and all ancillary rights, including future patent applications and patent grants in any country in the world, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, together with all goodwill and business carried on in connection with said invention and patent applications, for all countries, the same to be held by ASSIGNEE as fully and effectually as they would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR, by this document, authorizes ASSIGNEE to act as full agent and authorized representative, and with designated power of attorney, to pursue and prosecute all patent applications connected herewith and described herein, and regardless of geographical jurisdiction.

Executed at Bracebridge, Ontario, on the 10th day of September,
2015.
Brian Thorogood
CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION
I, of the municipal address
Unit 5, 193 Manitoba Street, Ontario P1L 1S3, do declare and certify I was
personally present and did see Brian Thorogood, who is personally known
to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing.
John Hochfeuner.
Signature (sign above)
Name (print here)

2015.	Executed at Bracebridge, Ontario, on the\\day of September,
 Kevir	Lillie
Unit 5	IFICATE OF EXECUTION I, of the municipal address 5, 193 Manitoba Street, Ontario P1L 153, do declare and certify I was nally present and did see Kevin Lillie, who is personally known to uly sign and execute the foregoing.
	ture (sign above)

Executed at Bracebridge, Ontario, on the <a>Lo day of Septembere,
2015.
Jhy
John Hochfellner
CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION
I, Brian Theregood of the municipal address
Unit 5, 193 Manitoba Street, Onfario P1L 1S3, do declare and certify I was
personally present and did see John Hochfellner, who is personally known
to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing.
Signature (sign above)
Name (print here)